
PRESIDENT 23-24 DAVID GHINGHER DAVID.B.GHINGHER@AMPF.COM
PRESIDENT ELECT 24-25 TAMARA HIGHTOWER TAMARAKHIGHTOWER@GMAIL.COM

PRESIDENT ELECT NOMINEE 25-26 ASHLEY COUNCIL ACOUNCILRN@GMAIL.COM

BVL ROTARY

THE       COG 
WWW.BROOKSVILLEROTARY.ORGMAY 2024

May 2nd: Brain Brijbag - The Brijbag Foundation
May 9th: Alan Wilkett - Warrior 321/Human Trafficking
May 16:
May 23rd: Ray Amanat - Self Defense
May 30th: Deanna Suarez - Hope Youth Ranch

FOUNDATION SPOTLIGHT
FOUNDATION CHAIR: BRANDE SANDERS

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE FOUNDATION HERE

 

1.092 Global Grants in 2022-23 were funded with
over $68 million dollars from The Foundation. 

To donate to The Foundation visit myrotary.org;
here you can specify, if you choose, where you

would like your donation to be focused. 
LEARN MORE ABOUT POLIO PLUS HERE 

PLEASE SEE YOUR CLUB FOUNDATION CHAIR WITH
QUESTIONS

MAY MEETINGS: COORDINATED BY TONI MARTIN

MAY 4TH: HATS & HORSES 2024
HOSTED BY DADE CITY AND WESLEY
CHAPEL CLUBS
TICKETS $100
CLICK HERE FOR TICKETS

MAY 6TH: INTERACT TEACHER APPRECIATION
LUNCH
MAY 15TH: NEW BEGINNINGS YOUTH
SHELTER DINNER
MAY 15TH: AREA 7 FELLOWSHIP – ELKS LODGE

POTATO BAR $10
RSVP TO JACKIE SKELTON

MAY 29: MAC INSURANCE RIBBON CUTTING
MAY 31ST: CAC NEON NIGHTS GOLF
TOURNAMENT
JUNE 16-22ND: INTERACT S4TL
JUNE 27TH: END OF YEAR BANQUET

MORE INFORMATION COMING
AUGUST 17TH: ROTARY DAY AT THE RAYS

MULTIPLE TICKET OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON
DACDB

TURNING GEARS FOR A BETTER BROOKSVILLE

COMING UP:

MEETING LOCATION
SOUTHERN HILLS PLANTATION CLUB

4200 SUMMIT VIEW DRIVE
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

EVERY THURSDAY 12 PM

mailto:david.b.ghingher@ampf.com
mailto:tamarakhightower@gmail.com
https://www.brooksvillerotary.org/
https://www.brooksvillerotary.org/
https://www.rotary.org/en/about-rotary/rotary-foundation
https://my.rotary.org/en/donate
https://www.rotary.org/en/plus-polioplus
https://www.rotary.org/en/about-rotary/rotary-foundation
http://www.eventbrite.com/e/hats-horses-2024-tickets-861697198517


NEW BEGGININGS YOUTH SHELTER
NEEDS:

Twin Bedsheets

Pillows
Shampoo

Conditioner

Deodorant

Body Wash (no bar soap please)

Gift Cards (bowling/movies)

Dinner on the 15th of every month, hosted by
our club, coordinated by Toni M.

A HUGE THANK YOU TO EVERYONE
WHO HAS DONATED TO CART SO FAR THIS YEAR, 

WE HAVE EXCEEDED OUR GOAL OF $500 DONATED 
TO THIS GREAT ORGANIZATION. 

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE: KAREN LUND & AMY BALDWIN

BIRTHDAYS, WEDDINGS, & MEMBER ANNIVERSARIES:

ELAINE PERRY,  JERRY CAMPBELL, 
AMY BALDWIN, TAMARA HIGHTOWER

NEXT MEETING:

MAY 16TH, LAST MEETING UNTIL NEXT SCHOOL
YEAR

HAPPENINGS:

TEACHER APPRECIATION LUNCH - MAY 6TH
 The interact club is hosting lunch for the teachers
of HHS! The kids need donations for 75 teachers to

fill goodie bags; if you or your business has fun
items to donate please bring them in to Amy B. 

BVL BLURB

TURNING GEARS FOR A BETTER BROOKSVILLE

We will celebrate
monthly birthdays

the second Thursday
of every month!

The grant for 2024-25 has been submitted and
will be focused on Women’s Health!! Your

incoming President and entire leadership team
is very excited about the grant and the impact

we can make on Brooksville!

The Strategic Planning Committee is also
working very hard to create a 3-5 year plan!

More information coming soon about the
installation of the Free Library Boxes at Coach

Lorenzo Hamilton Sr. Park!

The Rotary Splash Park groundbreaking
ceremony is tentatively in the next 4-6 weeks! 

Next years District Conference has been
announced! A 7 day cruise - check out the flyer

on DACDB!

Mollie W - 05/09
Maryann J - 05/10
Barbara M - 05/13
Jennifer R - 05/17

Kent R - 05/17
Toni M - 05/20
Mike L - 05/20

Gail W - 05/20
Debra K - 05/05

Dudley H - 12 years
Roanera F - 8 years
Shannon R - 4 years

Jerry C - 3 years

Tamara Hightower, President
David Ghingher, Area 7 Governor, IPP

Ashley Council, President Elect
Karen Nicolai, Treasurer
Dianne Greer, Secretary

Brande Sanders, Foundation Chair
Brandy Homan, Public Relation/Public Image

Karen Lund, Membership Chair
Lauren Rouhana, Club Director

Amy Baldwin, Club Director 
Toni Martin, Club Director

Michael Lamberti, Club Director

INCOMING 2024-25 CLUB LEADERSHIP



PHOTOS FROM JANUARY
PHOTOS FROM
MARCH & APRIL



DIRECTORY
Baldwin,
  Amy

813-714-2853 makeupwithamy@yahoo.com

Baldwin, Jason 813-714-2851 jabaldw72@yahoo.com

Bayer, Jamie 352-667-4823 jamie@springhillmri.com

Campbell,
  Jerry

727-267-6067 soup1j@gmail.com

Chatman, Linda 352-754-2950 lechatman@yahoo.com

Council, Ashley 352-410-4755 ashleycouncil09@gmail.com

Daly, Erin 917-301-0299 erin@erincdaly.com

Dedmon, Lara 352-397-0909 lovinglifewithtwins@yahoo.com

Franzen,
  Roanera

813-541-8267 roanera@gmail.com

Ghingher,
  David B

727-430-6369 david.b.ghingher@ampf.com

Gordon, April 352-256-0690 April@jericho-road.net

Greer, Dianne M 352-540-0598 dianne5goofy@gmail.com

Halaska,
  Beckie

863-991-0346
beckie@floridaseniorlivingspeci
alists.com

Hampton,
  Dudley W.

352-398-5129 BJHCGC@aol.com

Hannon-Council,
  Lisa

7272375808 MrsGroutFl@gmail.com

Hightower,
  Tamara K

850-213-6332 tamarakhightower@gmail.com

Homan, Brandy 352-942-8703
brandy@comfortcontrolspecialis
ts.com

Ingoglia,
  Julie

352-835-9786 Julieingoglia@gmail.com

Johnson,
  Maryann

863-381-4760 mfree22000@yahoo.com

Johnson-Spence,
  April

7274573242 akitchen4u@yahoo.com

Kell, Janine 352-442-2000 jhammett@mfcs.us.com

Kimbrough,
  Kari

352-232-9172 kkimbrough@mfcs.us.com

Kincade,
  Shauna

352-263-4248 kincade@phsc.edu



DIRECTORY
Koechner,
  Debra

352-606-9797
majestictherapyhorses@gmail.co
m

Lamberti,
  Michael

352-428-2614 mlamberti34611@gmail.com

Lund, Karen 352-585-3733 karenlund56@gmail.com

Manuel,
  Barbara

352-238-4356 barbara@wwjb.com

Martin, Toni 352-488-8668 toni@brijbaglaw.com

McDaniel,
  Jessica

813-918-0362 jessica@macinsurance.org

McDaniel,
  Tyler

719-440-2464 tyler@macinsurance.org

McDonald,
  Susan

352-584-5184 bellalove567@yahoo.com

McQuilkin,
  Michael T

727-580-1876 mmcquilkin1@outlook.com

Nicolai, Karen 352-650-1500 karenleenicolai@gmail.com

O'Neill,
  Shannon

856-297-4996 tindellshannon@gmail.com

Perry, Elaine 352-584-4188 eperry50@tampabay.rr.com

Pingley,
  Gretchen

352-585-6247 gpingley477@gmail.com

Reiber, Kent 440-935-1265 kreiber@suncoastymca.org

Rey, Jennifer
  C.

352-942-7318 jrey@hoganlawfirm.com

Rodriguez,
  Shannon

352-741-7576 bellacruz910@gmail.com

Rouhana,
  Lauren

727-686-5013 lausmith@gmail.com

Sanders,
  Brande

352-650-7836 hypergt7@aol.com

Segovia, Ana 813-679-7346 Ana.segovia@mail.house.gov

Singer, Donald
  C.

352-540-0547 donnie324singer@yahoo.com

Van Fossen,
  Larry

352-650-1845 vanscarsandtrucks@gmail.com

Walker, Mollie
  A.

352-279-1518 mollie@gate.net

Whiting, Gail 352-585-0017 gailwhiting1@gmail.com


